
34604
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34604

RE: Amendment No. One of Contract No. 34604 (ITB TI15-068) to provide as-needed miscellaneous
personal computer software to the City of Long Beach (BPTS15000032)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34604 is made and entered as of May 31, 2017, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Bunnell Enterprises, Inc., dba Total Network Solutions.
(Contractor)

Contract No. 34604 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment

_X_ 1. The term is extended to May 31,2018.

_X_ 2. $200,000has been added for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $500,000.

__ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

~ 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

l5. The price for certain Items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6, The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

L 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

L 8. The items Of locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. CUrrent permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

(Print I Type Name)
~1~--\'
Ice President I Secretary I Treasurer

(circle one)
Treasurer

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:----;zs~
City Manager

IUYYl f\JG]o(t C/)'-
Assistant City Manager
.. I ., .

Deputy

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.



EXHIBIT "A"



"E
X
H

IB
IT

A
"

1
A
do

be
A
cr

ob
at

P
ro

D
C

20
17

$3
87

.3
6
IN

ew
er

V
er

si
on

IL
ic

en
se

(C
lP

)
LJ

.3
87

.0
1

1.
09

P
er

ce
nt

D
ec

re
as

e

Li
ve

C
yc

ie
D

es
ig

ne
r

(v
11

)

$2
62

.5
6

IN
ew

er
V
er

si
on

I(P
er

pe
tu

al
Li

ce
ns

e)
~2
79
.0
7

16
.2

8
P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

A
pp

s
-

12
M

on
th

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

Li
ce

ns
e

(V
IP

37
.4

1
P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

$5
80

.3
6

IP
ro

m
o

P
ric

in
g

E
O

l
IL

3)
$7

97
.5

2
as

P
ro

m
o

pr
ic

in
g

is
E
O

L

Li
gh

tro
om

-
(v

.6
)S

in
gl

e

$1
40
.9
3

IN
ew

er
V
er

si
on

IP
er

pe
tu

al
Li

ce
ns

e
LJ

.1
55

.0
2

19
.9

9
P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

20
17

-1
S
in

gl
e

U
se

r

$2
84

.3
4

N
ew

er
V
er

si
on

P
er

pe
tu

al
Li

ce
ns

e
35

.8
1

P
er

ce
nt

D
ec

re
as

e

$7
1.

13
N

ew
er

V
er

si
on

Q
ui

ck
en

D
el

ux
e

20
17

19
.0

4
P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

S
A
P

C
ry

st
al

R
ep

or
ts

20
16

-

$4
35

.5
1

IN
ew

er
V
er

si
on

11
U

se
r

P
er

pe
tu

al
Li

ce
ns

e
lJ

.4
77

.2
9

19
.5

9
P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

S
na

gi
t

(v
.

13
/4

)
-

O
ne

U
se

r

$4
8.

95
N

ew
er

V
er

si
on

P
er

pe
tu

al
Li

ce
ns

e
$5

3.
84

19
.9

8
P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

B
ox

P
ac

k
-

1
us

er
-G

O
V

-

$2
58

.9
5

N
ew

er
V
er

si
on

W
in

1
$2

58
.9

5
IZ

er
a

P
er

ce
nt

In
cr

ea
se

A
do

be
A
cr

ob
at

X
IP

ro
-(

v.
11

)-
Li

ce
ns

e

5
Li

ve
C

yc
le

D
es

ig
ne

r
E
S

6
A
do

be
C

C
fo

r
Te

am
s

A
ll

A
pp

s-
S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

Li
ce

ns
e

Pr
om

o
Pr
ic
e

8
A
do

be
P
ho

to
sh

op
Li

gh
tro

om
-

(v
.
5

)-
Li

ce
ns

e

9
Q

ui
ck

B
oo

ks
P
ro

20
13

-
C

om
pl

et
e

P
ac

ka
ge

10
Q

ui
ck

en
D

el
ux

e
20
13

-C
om

pl
et

e
P
ac

ka
ge

11
S
A
P

C
ry

st
al

R
ep

or
ts

20
13

-L
ic

en
se

12
S
na

gi
t

(v
.

11
)-

Li
ce

ns
e

13
C

am
ta

si
a

S
tu

di
o

-
(v

.
8

)-
B
ox

P
ac

k
-

1
us

er
-G

O
V

-W
in

**
C

C
=

C
re

at
iv

e
C

lo
ud

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n*

*

**
V
IP

3=
V
IP

P
ric

in
g,

le
ve

l
3*

*

**
A
ll

A
do

be
C

S
6

P
ro

du
ct

s
ar

e
E
O

l
an

d

di
sc

on
tin

ue
d

by
A
do

be
.

Th
ey

ha
ve

be
en

re
pl

ac
ed

w
ith

C
re

at
iv

e
C

lo
ud

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

lic
en

se
s*

*

**
C

lP
-

C
lP

P
rc

in
g,

le
ve

l
3

**



EXHIBIT "B"



"E
X
H

IB
IT

8"

2
[A

do
be

C
re

at
iv

e
S
ui

te
6

M
as

te
r

C
ol

le
ct

io
n

-M
ed

ia

.··
··
O

E
S
c:

R
.I·

P
TI

O
N

..

E
O

L/
R

ep
la

ce
d

IA
do

be
C

re
at

iv
e

S
ui

te
6

N
/A

as
or

ig
in

al
E
O

LI
w

ith
C

C
/D

el
et

e
M

as
te

r
C

ol
le

ct
io

n
-M

ed
ia

E
O

L
pr

od
uc

t
is

E
O

L
A
do

be
P
ho

to
sh

op
C

C
12

E
O

L/
R

ep
la

ce
d

IM
on

th
S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

Li
ce

ns
e
I

IN
/A

as
or

ig
in

al
$2

30
.0

7
[w
lth

C
C

/D
el

et
e

(V
IP

L3
)

$3
41

.7
2

pr
od

uc
t

is
E
O

L

E
O

L/
R

ep
la

ce
d

IA
do

be
In

D
es

ig
n

C
C

12
M

on
th

I
IN

/A
as

or
ig

in
al

$2
30

.0
7

IW
ith

C
C

/D
el

et
e

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

(V
IP

L3
)

$3
41

.7
2

pr
od

uc
t

is
E
O

L

E
O

L/
R

ep
la

ce
d

IA
do

be
Ill

us
tra

to
r

C
C

12
I

IN
/A

as
or

ig
in

al
$2

30
.0

7
[w

ith
C

C
/D

el
et

e
M

on
th

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

(V
IP

L3
)

$3
41

.7
2

pr
od

uc
t

is
E
O

L

A
do

be
P
ho

to
sh

op
C

S
6E

xt
en

de
d

-(
v.

13
)-

3
IL

ic
en

se

D
el

et
e

A
dd

4
[A

do
be

In
D

es
ig

n
C

S
6-

(v
.8

)-
Li

ce
ns

e
A
dd

7
[A

do
be

Ill
us

tra
to

r
C

S
6-

(v
.1

6
)-

Li
ce

ns
e

A
dd

**
C

C
=

C
re

at
iv

e
C

lo
ud

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n*

*
**

V
IP

3=
V
IP

P
ric

in
g,

Le
ve

l3
**

**
A
ll

A
do

be
C

S
6

P
ro

du
ct

s
ar

e
E
O

L
an

d
di

sc
on

tin
ue

d
by

A
do

be
.

Th
ey

ha
ve

be
en

re
pl

ac
ed

w
ith

C
re

at
iv

e
C

lo
ud

S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

Iic
en

se
s*

*
**

C
LP

-
C

LP
P
rc

in
g,

Le
ve

l3
**

~-
~-
~

..~
~~
.-,~

~-
.--
~~
~~
--~

-~
~-


