RE:

AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34604 3 d 6 0 4

Amendment No. Three of Contract No. 34604 (ITB TI 15-068) to provide as-needed
miscellaneous personal computer software to the City of Long Beach (BPTS15000032)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34604 is made and entered as of October 9, 2018, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Bunnell Enterprlses Inc., dba Total Network
Solutions. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34604 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

_X

X

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Second Renewal option extending term to May 31,2019.
$400,000 has been added for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $1,100,000.
Prices during this period shall remain firm.

The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

The discount offered to the City is increased by %

The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract

The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR:
X g iy b
g @gnature (S gnature)
ames L Bunnel MNasu Punntl!

(Print/ Type Name)

(Print //T ype Name)

@t / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

o Joe

President / Vice President{/ Secretary’/ Treasurer

(circle one)

Approved as to form:

City Manager Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

CHA?,?S PARKIN Clty Attorney

Deputy




EXHIBIT “A”




\? TOTAL NETWDORK
A SOLUUTIORNS

YOUR IT SOLUTIONS PROVIOER

2018 SOFTWARE LICENSES
Adobe Acrobat DC 2017 Perpetual License (CLP) $387.01
~ [Adobe Creative Suite 6 Master Collection - Media EOL

Adobe Photoshop CC 12 Month Subscription License (VIP L4) $405.35
Adobe InDesign CC 12 Month Subscription (VIP L4) $405.35
LiveCycle Designer (v 11) (Perpetual License) $279.07
Adobe CC for Teams All Apps - 12 Month Subscription License (VIP L4) $954.00
Adobe IHustrator CC 12 Month Subscription (VIP L4) $405.35
Adobe Photoshop Lightroom - (v.6 ) Single Perpetual License $155.02
QuickBooks Desktop Pro 2019 -1 Single User Perpetual License $200.75
Quicken Deluxe 2017 $84.68
SAP Crystal Reports 2016 - 1 User Perpetual License $477.29
Snagit 2018 - One User Perpetual License $53.84
Camtasia Studio 2018 - Box Pack - 1 user - GOV - Win $258.95

WWW. TTITALNETS 0L DM 5150 E. PaciFic Coast Hwy, Surre 530 | Long

BeacH, OA 90804 | PHONE: 562.472.0876




